

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / VOEDINGSWAARDE / INFORMATIONS NUTRITIONNELLES		
	100g	60g bar
Energy / Energie / Energie (kJ)	1474	884
Energy / Energie / Energie (kcal)	353	212
Fat / Vetten / Matières grasses	13g	7.8g
of which saturates / waarvan verzadigde vezuren / dont acides gras saturés	6g	3.6g
Carbohydrate / Koolhydraten / Glucides	34g	21g
of which sugars / waarvan suikers / dont sucres	2.5g	1.5g
of which polyols / waarvan polyolen / dont polyols	31g	19g
Fibre / Vezels / Fibres alimentaires	5.1g	3.1g
Protein / Eiwitten / Protéines	34g	21g
Salt / Zout / Sel	0.34g	0.2g

**EN - INGREDIENTS:** Protein Blend (Lactium Casinate Milk, Whey Protein Milk, Milk Protein), Milk Chocolate with Sweetener (20%) (Sweetener: Maltitol, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavouring), Bovine Collagen Hydrolysate, Sweeteners: Maltitol, Sucralose, Humectant: Glycerol, Bulking Agent: Polydextrose, Chocolate Chips with Sweetener (5.8%) (Cocoa Mass, Sweetener: Maltitol, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin, Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Natural Flavouring), Soy Protein, Soy Oil, Sunflower Oil, Flavourings, Potassium Chloride, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin.

**NL - INGREDIENTEN:** Eiwitmengsel (calciumcaseïne (melk), wei-eiwit (melk), melkewit), melkchocolade met zoetstof (20%) (zoetstof: maltitol, cacao boter, volle melkpoeder, cacao massa, emulgator: soja lecitine; natuurlijk aroma), rundercollageenhydrolysaat, zoetstoffen: maltitol, sucralose; bevochtigingsmiddel: glycerol; vulstof: polydextrose; chocoladeschiffers met zoetstof (5.8%) (cacao massa, zoetstof: maltitol; emulgator: soja lecitine; mager cacao poeder, natuurlijk aroma), soja eiwit, soja olie, zonnebloemolie, aroma's, kaliumchloride, emulgator: soja lecitine.

**FR - INGRÉDIENTS:** Mélange de protéines (caséinate de calcium (lait), protéine de lactosérum (lait), protéine de lait), chocolat au lait avec édulcorant (20 %) (édulcorant: maltitol; beurre de cacao, lait entier en poudre, pâte de cacao, émulsifiant: lécithine de soja; arôme naturel), hydrolysat de collagène bovin, édulcorants: maltitol, sucralose; humectant: glycérol; agent de charge: polydextrose; pépées de chocolat avec édulcorant (5.8 %) (pâte de cacao, édulcorant: maltitol; émulsifiant: lécithine de soja; cacao maigre en poudre, arôme naturel), protéines de soja, huile de soja, huile de tournesol, arômes, chlorure de potassium, émulsifiant: lécithine de soja.

**ALLERGY ADVICE:** For allergens see ingredients in bold. May also contain traces of Gluten, Egg, Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame Seeds.

**STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:** Store in a cool dry place at a temperature range of 15°C to 22°C, away from direct sunlight, extremes of heat change, odour & humidity. Grenade® should be consumed as a part of a balanced diet. Product contains more than 10g/100g polyols: excessive consumption may cause laxative effect.

**ALLERGIEADVIES:** Voor allergenen zie vetgedrukte ingrediënten. Kan ook sporen van gluten, ei, noten, pinda noten en sesamzaad bevatten.

**BEWAANINSTRUCTIES:** Op een koele, droge plaats bewaren, bij een temperatuurbereik van 15°C tot 22°C, uit de buurt van direct zonlicht, extreme warmte/warmteveranderingen, geuren en vochtigheid. Grenade® moet worden geconsumeerd als onderdeel van een uitgebalanceerd dieet. Product bevat meer dan 10g/100g polyolen: overmatige gebruik kan een laxerend effect hebben.

**CONSEILS MATIÈRE D'ALLERGIES:** Pour les allergènes, voir les ingrédients en gras. Peut également contenir des traces de gluten, œufs, fruits à coque, d'arachides et graines de sésame.

**INSTRUCTION DE CONSERVATION:** À conserver dans un endroit sec et frais, à une température comprise entre 15 °C et 22 °C, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil, des changements de température extrêmes, des odeurs et de l'humidité. Grenade® doit être consommé dans le cadre d'une alimentation équilibrée. Ce produit contient plus de 10g/100g de polyols: une consommation excessive peut avoir des effets laxatifs.



Best before end / Ten minste houdbaarheidsdatum / À consommer de préférence avant fin



**EN - Cookie Dough Flavour Protein Bar with Chocolate Chips in Milk Chocolate with Sweeteners**  
**NL - Eiwitreet met koekjesdeegsmak met chocoladeschiffers in melkchocolade met zoetstoffen**  
**FR - Barre protéinée aromatisée à la pâte à cookie avec des pépées de chocolat enrobée de chocolat au lait avec édulcorants**

Grenade (UK) Ltd, Grenade HQ, Marsh Lane, Hampton in Arden, B92 0AJ, UK  
 Grenade B.V. C/O Bakker Logistiek, Industrieweg 9, 389 9AT Zeewolde, Flevoland, The Netherlands  
 Grenade® is a registered trademark

12 x 60ge



The Informed Sport programme provides assurance that products have been tested for a wide range of substances prohibited in sport.